#### 502309773 04/12/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter Mori	05/06/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nestec S.A.
Street Address:	Avenue Nestle 55
City:	Vevey
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1800

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13819630

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

3128278185 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128074204

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

**Correspondent Name:** K&L Gates LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3712036-01788
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert M. Barrett
Signature:	/Robert M. Barrett/
Date:	04/12/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=1788assn#page1.tif source=1788assn#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030209 FRAME: 0554 502309773

I/We, the undersigned

(List of assignors : see bottom of page.)

do hereby declare that I am / We are one of /the inventor(s) of the following invention :

## CONTROLLED MOTORIZED BREWING UNIT

for which a patent application has been filed under 10174412.6 on 27.08.2010 in European Procedure (Patents)

and that I/we, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I/we hereby acknowledge, have assigned and do hereby assign all my/our rights in the Application and the invention(s) described therein and all improvements thereof, so far as all countries of the world are concerned and also my/our rights to apply for patents designating any country, to

#### Nestec S.A.,

a Swiss body corporate of Avenue Nestlé 55, CH-1800 VEVEY, Switzerland

including the right of obtaining patents in any country, the right to claim priority under the International Convention from the Application and the right to sell or transfer said patent and/or patent application.

MÖRI Peter Burghubelstrasse 1 CH-3272 WALPERSWIL Citizen of Switzerland Project Leader Assignment date: 24.07.2003

1

Signature

Date Signed

6.5.2011

Name: Peter MÖRI

Witness's signature

Date signed

6-5.2011

biane: Lurgen Krishbauer

I accept the foregoing assignment

Date: 09.05.2011

Nestec S/

Cornells SCHÜLLER
Assistant Vice President